Grade

o 00 O

10
10
10
10
11
11
11
12
12
12
12
12
12
13
13
13
13
14
14
14
14
14
15
15
15
15
15
16
16
16
16
16
16
17
18
19
20
20
21
21
21
22
22

Effective 7.1.2025

City of Emporia

Position and Classification List

TITLE
Custodian
Street Maintenance Worker
Sanitation Worker

Meter Reader

Grounds Maintenance Worker

Office Manager

Permit Technician

Real Estate and Personal Property Technician
Utility Maintenance Worker

Account Clerk

Sanitation Equipment Operator

Street Equipment Operator

Administrative Assistant

Deputy Commissioner of the Revenue

Deputy Treasurer

Mechanic

Wastewater Treatment Plant Operator Trainee
Water Treatment Plant Operator Trainee
Animal Control Officer

WastewaterTreatment Plant Operator Class IV
Water Treatment Plant Operator Class IV
Utility Equipment Operator

Sanitation Crew Supervisor

Senior Animal Control Officer

Street Crew Supervisor

Wastewater Treatment Plant Operator Class
Water Treatment Plant Operator Class I
Code Enforcement and Property Maintenance Official
Communications Officer

Deputy Sheriff

Wastewater Treatment Plant Operator Class |l
Water Treatment Plant Operator Class I
Accounts Payable and Receivable Specialist
Grounds Maintenance Supervisor

Master Communications Officer - Tentative
Wastewater Treatment Plant Operator Class |
Water Treatment Plant Operator Class |

Utility Maintenance Supervisor

Fleet Maintenance Supervisor

City Clerk

Communications Supervisor

Human Resource Specialist

Police Officer

Master Police Officer - Tentative

Police Detective - Tentative

Public Works Superintendent

Building and Fire Official

Police Sergeant

Updated 07.15.2025

MINIMUM

$ 26,879.00
$28,971.00
$28,971.00
$28,971.00
$31,941.00
$31,941.00
$31,941.00
$31,941.00
$31,941.00
$ 33,537.00
$ 33,537.00
$ 33,537.00
$ 35,194.00
$ 35,194.00
$ 35,194.00
$ 35,194.00
$ 35,194.00
$ 35,194.00
$ 36,974.00
$ 36,974.00
$ 36,974.00
$ 36,974.00
$ 38,824.00
$ 38,824.00
$ 38,824.00
$ 38,824.00
$ 38,824.00
$ 40,766.00
$40,766.00
$40,766.00
$ 40,766.00
$40,766.00
$ 42,802.00
$42,802.00
$ 42,802.00
$42,802.00
$ 42,802.00
$42,802.00
$ 44,944.00
$47,190.00
$ 49,549.00
$52,026.00
$52,026.00
$ 54,629.00
$ 54,629.00
$ 54,629.00
$ 57,359.00
$57,359.00
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MAXIMUM

44,350.00
47,802.00
47,802.00
47,802.00
52,701.00
52,701.00
52,701.00
52,701.00
52,701.00
55,337.00
55,337.00
55,337.00
58,146.00
58,146.00
58,146.00
58,146.00
58,146.00
58,146.00
61,008.00
61,008.00
61,008.00
61,008.00
64,059.00
64,059.00
64,059.00
64,059.00
64,059.00
66,798.00
66,798.00
66,798.00
66,798.00
66,798.00
70,624.00
70,624.00
70,624.00
70,624.00
70,624.00
70,624.00
74,157.00
77,863.00
78,682.00
85,843.00
85,843.00
90,137.00
90,137.00
90,137.00
94,643.00
94,643.00

EXEMPTION

Non-Exempt
Non-Exempt
Non-Exempt
Non-Exempt
Non-Exempt
Non-Exempt
Non-Exempt
Non-Exempt
Non-Exempt
Non-Exempt
Non-Exempt
Non-Exempt
Non-Exempt
Exempt

Exempt

Non-Exempt
Non-Exempt
Non-Exempt
Non-Exempt
Non-Exempt
Non-Exempt
Non-Exempt
Non-Exempt
Non-Exempt
Non-Exempt
Non-Exempt
Non-Exempt
Exempt

Non-Exempt
Non-Exempt
Non-Exempt
Non-Exempt
Non-Exempt
Non-Exempt
Non-Exempt
Non-Exempt
Non-Exempt
Non-Exempt
Non-Exempt
Non-Exempt
Non-Exempt
Exempt

Non-Exempt
Non-Exempt
Non-Exempt
Exempt

Exempt

Non-Exempt

CLASSIFICATON

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A
Administrative
Administrative
N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A
Administrative
N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A
Administrative
N/A

N/A

N/A

Executive
Administrative
N/A
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22
23
23
23
24
26
26
26
27
27
28
29
29
30
31
32

Effective 7.1.2025

Technical Support Manager

Administrative Services Manager

Assistant to the City Manager

Emergency Services and Risk Management Coordinator
Police Lieutenant

Water Treatment Plant Superintendent

Wastewater Treatment Plant Superintendent

Police Captain

Community and Economic Development Manager

Police Major

Deputy Director of Public Services
Planning and Zoning Director
Human Resources Manager
Finance Director

Director of Public Services

Chief of Police

Updated 07.15.2025

City of Emporia
Position and Classification List

$ 57,359.00
$ 60,227.00
$ 60,227.00
$ 60,227.00
$ 63,240.00
$69,721.00
$69,721.00
$69,721.00
$ 73,206.00
$73,206.00
$ 76,866.00
$80,710.00
$80,710.00
$84,746.00
$ 88,984.00
$93,432.00

$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$

94,643.00

99,374.00

99,374.00

99,374.00
104,344.00
115,040.00
115,040.00
115,040.00
120,792.00
120,792.00
126,830.00
133,173.00
133,173.00
139,832.00
146,824.00
154,164.00

Exempt
Non-Exempt
Exempt
Exempt
Non-Exempt
Exempt
Exempt
Exempt
Exempt
Exempt
Exempt
Exempt
Exempt
Exempt
Exempt
Exempt

Computer
N/A
Administrative
Administrative
N/A
Administrative
Administrative
Administrative
Professional
Administrative
Administrative
Administrative
Administrative
Executive
Executive
Executive
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